
Tresa Grauer, Ph.D.

215.576.0800; ext. 144 
tgrauer@rrc.edu

Assistant VP for Affiliate Support

Rabbi Maurice Harris

215.576.0800; ext. 118 
mharris@rrc.edu

Rabbi Joel Alpert

215.576.0800; ext. 304 
jalpert@reconplacement.org 

Director of Rabbinic Placement
Rachael Burgess

215.576.0800; ext. 141 
rburgess@rrc.edu

Communications Associate

Rory Schonning

215.576.0800; ext. 131 
rschonning@rrc.edu

Community Engagement Assistant
Brianna Spatz

215.576.0800; ext. 204 
bspatz@rrc.edu

Program Manager, 
Education & Engagement

Jackie Land

302.500.0863 
jland@rrc.edu

Associate Director 
of Affiliate Support

Cyd Weissman

215.576.0800; ext. 257 
cweissman@rrc.edu

Assistant VP for Innovation & Impact

Associate Director 
of Affiliate Support

Tresa Grauer, Ph.D.

215.576.0800; ext. 144 
tgrauer@rrc.edu

Assistant VP for Affiliate Support

Rabbi Maurice Harris

215.576.0800; ext. 118 
mharris@rrc.edu

Rabbi Joel Alpert

215.576.0800; ext. 304 
jalpert@reconplacement.org 

Director of Rabbinic Placement
Rachael Burgess

215.576.0800; ext. 141 
rburgess@rrc.edu

Communications Associate

Rory Schonning

215.576.0800; ext. 131 
rschonning@rrc.edu

Community Engagement Assistant
Brianna Spatz

215.576.0800; ext. 204 
bspatz@rrc.edu

Program Manager, 
Education & Engagement

Jackie Land

302.500.0863 
jland@rrc.edu

Associate Director 
of Affiliate Support

Cyd Weissman

215.576.0800; ext. 257 
cweissman@rrc.edu

Assistant VP for Innovation & Impact

Associate Director 
of Affiliate Support

Who's Who at Jewish Reconstructionist Communities?

Who's Who at Jewish Reconstructionist Communities?


